PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Antonello COGOTTI	11/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PININFARINA S.P.A.
Street Address:	Via Bruno Buozzi 6
City:	Torino
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-10121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12303633

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-452-5600

Email: kmn@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Victor A. Cardona

Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2177.155 (BUS8962-FB/AO)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Victor A. Cardona

Total Attachments: 1

source=2177155_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

340.00

PATENT REEL: 021931 FRAME: 0520

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Antonello COGOTTI, a citizen of Italy, c/o Pininfarina S.p.A. Via Bruno Buozzi, 6 I-10121 Torino, Italy

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

"System for simulating the ground effect for testing vehicles or their simulacra in wind tunnels"

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 12/303.633 , which is a 371 National Phase filing of was filed on <u>December 5, 2008</u> PCT/IB2007/001512, filed on June 4, 2007, which claims priority to Italian Patent Application No. TO2006A000409, filed on June 5, 2006; and;

WHEREAS, Pininfarina S.p.A., an Italian company, having offices at Via Bruno Buozzi, 6, I-10121 Torino, Italy, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said inventor have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Pininfarina S.p.A., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Pininfarina S.p.A., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Pininfarina S.p.A., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally do everything possible to aid the said Pininfarina S.p.A., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this __5th_day of _November, 2008

Riccardo MAJOCCHI

Franco RONCO

PATENT REEL: 021931 FRAME: 0521

RECORDED: 12/05/2008

Witness

Witness